Unofficial Copy HB0620/180010/1

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 620

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 6, 10, and 16, in each instance, after "regulations" insert "and ordinances"; in lines 9 and 14, in each instance, after "regulation" insert "or ordinance"; and in line 12, after "regulations" insert "or ordinances".

On page 2, in lines 12, 13, 15, 17, 20, and 34, in each instance, after "REGULATION" insert "OR ORDINANCE"; in lines 10, 23, and 25, in each instance, after "REGULATIONS" insert "AND ORDINANCES"; and in line 28, strike "COUNTIES' REGULATIONS" and substitute "COUNTIES".

On page 3, in lines 2, 4, and 7, in each instance, after "REGULATION" insert "OR ORDINANCE"; in line 4, after "REGULATIONS" insert "AND ORDINANCES"; in lines 16, 19, and 20, in each instance, after "regulation" insert "or ordinance"; in lines 9, 13, and 20, in each instance, after "regulations" insert "and ordinances"; and in line 22, after "regulations" insert "or ordinances".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 9, after "STATE" insert "<u>WITH RESPECT TO THE MINIMUM STANDARDS</u>"; in line 24, strike "THAT" and substitute "<u>WHETHER</u>"; and in lines 26 and 27, in each instance, strike "NOT".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 28, after the semicolon insert "AND"; in line 29, strike "SERVE" and substitute "PROTECT"; in the same line, after "THE" insert "ENVIRONMENT AND THE"; in line 30, strike "; AND" and substitute a period; strike in their entirety lines 31 and 32; strike beginning with "DOES" in line 34 down through "SECTION," in line 35 and substitute "DIFFERS FROM STATE LAW OR REGULATION OR FROM OTHER COUNTIES' REGULATIONS OR

HB0620/180010/1 ENV Amendments to HB 620 Page 2 of 2

<u>ORDINANCES ON THE SAME SUBJECT</u>,"; in line 36, before "THE" insert "<u>INFORM</u>"; and in the same line, strike "IN ORDER TO" and substitute "<u>THAT THERE IS A DIFFERENCE</u>".

On page 3, in lines 1 and 3, in each instance, strike "RESOLVE THE DISCREPANCY"; strike in its entirety line 14 and substitute "regulations differ from State law or regulation or from other counties' regulations and ordinances on the same subject."; strike beginning with "does" in line 16 down through "Act," in line 17 and substitute "differs from State law or regulation or from other counties' regulations and ordinances on the same subject,"; in line 18, strike "in order to: (1) resolve the discrepancy" and substitute "to inform the county of: (1) the difference"; in line 19, strike "resolve the discrepancy" and substitute "the difference"; and in line 16, strike "(4)" and substitute "(3)".